8.

9.

. Roll Call

. Prayer

. Pledge of Allegiance

. Reading of Journal

. Introduction of Bills

LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY

THURSDAY, MAY 15, 2014

MORNING HOUR

. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications

. Introduction of Resolutions

Senate Bills on First Reading

Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

11.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

HCR 158, 159
Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
SCR 77, 93, 104, 105, 131, 135
Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 282, 299, 377, 507, 535
House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR 143 NATR-W/ AMD
Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
SCR 3 H&G-FAV SCR
SCR 13 H&W-FAV SCR
SCR 53 H&W-FAV SCR
SCR 54 H&G-W/ AMD SCR
SCR 57 H&W-FAV SCR
SCR 62 H&W-FAV
House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 312 NATR-SUB HB
HB 717 EDUC-W/ AMD, TO APP HB
HB 968 EDUC-W/ AMD
Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau
SB 61 EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB
SB 71 H&W-FAV WO/AMD SB
SB 126 EDUC-FAV WO/AMD SB
SB 167 H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD SB
SB 199 H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB
SB 258 H&W-FAV WO/AMD SB
SB 270 H&G-FAV WO/AMD

69
73
75
81
100

1080
1283

272
274
290
394
556
636

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

H&G-FAV
H&G-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&G-FAV
NATR-W/ AMD

NATR-W/ AMD
ASUB

H&G-W/ AMD W/AMD
H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD
H&W-FAV WO/AMD
H&G-FAV WO/AMD
H&W-FAV WO/AMD
EDUC-FAV WO/AMD

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HR 79
HCR 100, 127, 129
HCR 101, 109, 116, 119, 134

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SCR 63
SCR 83
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3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments

Not yet scheduled for concurrence
HCR 81, 112

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Not yet scheduled for concurrence

HB 5, 87, 185, 187, 227, 272, 280, 319,
416, 422, 478, 495, 523, 539, 601, 607,
781, 782, 818, 825, 886, 894, 944, 965,
1052, 1071, 1073, 1077, 1112, 1150, 1158, 1258
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
Scheduled for floor debate on 5/15/2014
HB 3
HB 2, 854
Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HB 148, 489, 562, 1129
HB 128, 328, 393, 1068
6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
Scheduled for floor debate on 5/15/2014
SB 55, 57, 87, 103, 141, 148, 154, 169,
246, 251, 252, 276, 277, 293, 305, 313,
462, 472, 473, 523, 537, 545, 557, 618,
SB 667
Not yet scheduled for floor debate
SB 37, 38, 45, 48, 49, 52, 97, 111,
228, 232, 234, 240, 242, 253, 262, 331,
572, 580, 590, 606, 617, 624, 630, 675
SB 64, 88, 104, 105, 116, 289, 291, 292,
465, 477, 527, 528, 578, 603, 610, 633
SB 43, 56, 60, 63, 125, 140, 149, 161,
220, 224, 229, 235, 319, 336, 337, 341,
554, 592, 593, 608, 642, 650, 651
SB 14, 20, 24, 25, 183, 186, 387, 425,
566, 587, 588, 601
SB 110, 138, 261, 280, 315, 316, 320, 321,
582, 661, 680

7. Conference Committee Reports for Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HB 173

366,
619,
1005,

170,
369,
662

142,
361,

302,

165,
344,

435,

338,

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Scheduled for concurrence on 5/20/2014
HB 951

Scheduled for concurrence on 5/21/2014
HB 527

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/20/2014

HB 585
HB 1159, 1242
6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/20/2014

SB 333
SB 384

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 100
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370,
639,
1010,

187,
410,

152,
398,

310,

177,
386,

445,

481,

371,
683,
1037,

212,
422,

206,
442,

413,

180,
395,

549,

500,

413,
772,
1050,

239,
430,

217,
560,

417,

208,
460,

564,

522,



Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
HCR 110, 128

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House
HB 246, 641

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 25, 98, 114, 137, 190, 409, 503, 524, 555, 588,
808, 859, 873, 993, 1081, 1083, 1131, 1155, 1164, 1185,
1276

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
SB 269, 461

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 54
HB 63, 569, 793, 1036
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667,
1212,

679,
1233,



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 15, 2014

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [3itemg]

1.

2.

3. HB8%4

HB3

HB2

ROBIDEAUX

ROBIDEAUX

GAROFALO

CAPITAL OUTLAY Providesfor the Omnibus
Bond Act

CAPITAL OUTLAY Providesfor the
comprehensive Capital Outlay budget

CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to the
remediation of oilfield sites and exploration and
production sites

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [34 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

SB55

SB57

SB87

SB103

SB141

SB148

SB154

SB169

SB170

SB187

SB212

SB239

SB246

KOSTELKA

BROOME

CLAITOR

MORRELL

LONG

DORSEY-COLOM

B

LONG

LONG

LONG

KOSTELKA

WARD

WALSWORTH

MORRISH

CRIME/PUNISHMENT Adds vehicular
homicideto the list of crimes of violence.(gov sig)

INSURERS Mandates inclusion of lymphedema
treatment as an option in health insurance
coverage. (8/1/14)

CONTROL DANGER SUBSTANCE Increases
the maximum term of imprisonment for possession
or distribution of heroin to 99 years. (gov sig)

GAMING Providesrelative to suitability
standards. (8/1/14)

WATER/WATERWAY S Extends the time when
the state may enter into a cooperative endeavor
agreement for the sale of surface water. (8/1/14)

CRIME/PUNISHMENT Provides relative to
sentencing for certain homicides when there are
multiple victims. (gov sig)

WILDLIFE/FISHERIES DEPT Provides
relative to the importation of certain fish. (8/1/14)

INSURERS Provides relative to the Louisiana
Life and Health Insurance Guaranty Association
and structured settlement annuities. (8/1/14)

WILDLIFE/FISHERIES DEPT Provides
relative to the release of certain game, fowl, or
fish. (8/1/14)

CRIME/PUNISHMENT Allows enhanced
sentencing for drug offenses committed in a
private residence located in a drug free zone. (gov
sig)

HUNTERSHUNTING Allows the use of a

firearm sound suppressor while hunting certain
wild quadrupeds. (8/1/14)

SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of
Environmental Quality. (6/30/14)

SHRIMP/SHRIMPING Changes the line of
demarcation of the inside and outside waters for
purposes of shrimping. (8/1/14)



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

SB251

SB252

SB276

SB277

SB293

SB305

SB313

SB369

SB410

SB422

SB430

SB462

SB472

SB473

SB523

SB537

SB545

SB557

SB618

SB662

WARD

NEVERS

PERRY

PERRY

MARTINY

CHABERT

WHITE

WALSWORTH

MILLS

BROOME

WALSWORTH

ADLEY

MILLS

MILLS

MORRELL

MARTINY

MILLS

JOHNS

HEITMEIER

ERDEY

WILDLIFE RESOURCES Providesfor the sale
or purchase of wild birds and wild quadrupeds.
(8/1/14)

CRIMINAL JUSTICE Providesrelative to the
22nd Judicia District Court's presentencing
investigation assessment policy. (8/1/14)

CRIMINAL RECORDS Providesrelative to
obtaining and filing fingerprint and identification
data. (8/1/14)

DWI Providesfor changesto DWI laws. (1/1/15)

DWI Provides relative to operating a vehicle while
intoxicated. (gov sig)

COASTAL RESOURCES Providesrelative to
Coastal Louisiana Levee Consortium.(gov sig)

CRIME/PUNISHMENT Providesfor afive year
minimum sentence for home invasions. (gov sig)

FISH/FISHING Provides for the possession limits
of crappie on Lake D'Arbonne. (8/1/14)

HEALTH/ACC INSURANCE Providesfor the
transparency of Maximum Allowable Cost Lists
for prescription drugs. (8/1/14)

LIABILITY Providesimmunity for rendering
assistance in medical emergenciesinvolving
alcohol consumption or drug overdose. (8/1/14)

PUBLIC LANDS Authorizes the transfer of
certain state land in Union Parish. (gov sig)

CONSERVATION Creates the Cross-Unit Well
Study Commission. (8/1/14)

PUBLIC SFTY/CORRECT DEPT Provides with
respect to the Board of Pardons. (8/1/14)

PUBLIC SFTY/CORRECT DEPT Provides with
respect to the committee on parole. (8/1/14)

CRIME/PUNISHMENT Provides relative to the
crime of cockfighting. (8/1/14)

HAZARD MITIGATION Providesfor the
electronic or telephonic notification of hazardous
materialsincidents. (8/1/14)

HEALTH CARE Providesrelative to third party
initiated medication substitutions. (8/1/14)

CRIME/PUNISHMENT Provides relative to the
crime of "sexting" through computers and
telecommunications devices. (gov sig)

CONTROL DANGER SUBSTANCE Moves
carisoprodol from Schedule IV to Schedule 1.
(8/1/14)

HUNTERSHUNTING Prohibits the taking of
game birds and wild quadrupeds from within or
upon amoving land vehicle or aircraft. (8/1/14)



34. SB667 ADLEY MINERAL S Provides for procedures relative to
remediation of oilfield sites and exploration and
production sites. (8/1/14)



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 20, 2014

HOUSE BILLSTO BE CONCURRED IN - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 itemg]|

1. HB951 FOIL DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT Createsthe
University Acres Crime Prevention and
Neighborhood Improvement District in East Baton
Rouge Parish

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3items]

1. HB585 STOKES TAX/LOCAL Authorizes Jefferson Parish to
create an automobile rental tax district

2. HB1159 BADON ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Providesrelative
to the sampling of alcoholic beverages

3. HB1242 ORTEGO BOATS/SHIPS/VESSEL S Authorizes the use of
kayaks, canoes, and pirogues at the Rockefeller
Wildlife Refuge

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. SB333 JOHNS CRIMINAL RECORDS Providesrelative to
crime against nature and incest. (gov sig)
2. SB384 LAFLEUR BONDS Requires issuers of state municipal

securities to comply with certain continuing
disclosure rules of the United States Securities and
Exchange Commission. (8/1/14)



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 21, 2014

HOUSE BILLSTO BE CONCURRED IN - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 itemg]|

1. HB527 PEARSON COURT S Relative to Family Court in the 22nd
Judicial District Court



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE: May 14, 2014

TIME: 7:43 PM
CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1
CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION
HB 54 BY JAMES
CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE / Authorizes the designation of specialized divisions or sections in city or
municipal courts
HOUSE 5/6/2014 JAMES, ARNOLD, FOIL
SENATE 5/13/2014 DONAHUE, CLAITOR, MORRELL
HB 63 BY LEGER
EXCEPTIONAL PERSONS / Revises terminology referring to persons with disabilities and other persons
with exceptionalities
HOUSE 5/12/2014 LEGER, SIMON, MORENO
SENATE 5/13/2014 HEITMEIER, PETERSON, MORRELL
HB 173 BY JAMES
DISTRICTS/NEIGHBORHOOD / Provides relative to the Sherwood Forest Crime Prevention and
Neighborhood Improvement District
HOUSE 5/12/2014 JAMES, BADON, WOODRUFF 5/14/2014 Received
SENATE 5/13/2014 DORSEY-COLOMB, BROOME, WHITE 5/14/2014 Received
HB 569 BY STOKES
COURTS / Relative to human trafficking courts
HOUSE 5/12/2014 STOKES, ARNOLD, ABRAMSON
SENATE 5/13/2014 MORRELL, BROOME, MARTINY
HB 793 BY ST. GERMAIN
WATER/RESOURCES / Provides for the membership of the Capital Area Groundwater Commission
HOUSE 5/12/2014 ST GERMAIN, TERRY LANDRY, HONORE
SENATE 5/13/2014 ADLEY, CLAITOR, WARD
HB 1036 BY ARNOLD
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES / Provides for the donation of alcoholic beverages to certain organizations
HOUSE 5/12/2014 ARNOLD, ADAMS, LEGER

SENATE

5/13/2014 MORRELL, MARTINY, PERRY




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, MAY 15, 2014

TODAYS DATE: May 14, 2014
TIME: 7:43 PM
LEG. DAY: 38
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY

COMMITTEE

HCR143 Stokes

MORNING HOUR 15

NATR-W/ AMD

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR3 Mills
SCR13 Cortez
SCR53 Mills

SCR54  Morrell
SCR57 Erdey

SCR62 Mills
SCR69 Morrish
SCR73 Ward

SCR75 Nevers
SCR81 Guillory, E
SCR100 Crowe

MORNING HOUR 16

H&G-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&G-FAV
H&G-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&G-FAV
NATR-W/ AMD

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB312 Thompson, J
HB717  Hill

HB968  Leger
HB1080 Montoucet
HB1283 Ivey

MORNING HOUR 17

NATR-SUB

EDUC-W/ AMD, TO APP
EDUC-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD

ASUB



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, MAY 15, 2014

TODAYS DATE: May 14, 2014
TIME: 7:43 PM

LEG. DAY:
PAGE:

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB61

SB71

SB126
SB167
SB199
SB258
SB270
SB272
SB274
SB290
SB394
SB556
SB636

Nevers
Morrell

Nevers
Martiny
Murray
Johns

Amedee

Murray
Cortez
Johns
Morrell
Johns
White

EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD
H&W-FAV WO/AMD
EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD
H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD
H&W-FAV WO/AMD
H&G-FAV WO/AMD
H&G-W/ AMD W/AMD
H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD
H&W-FAV WO/AMD
H&G-FAV WO/AMD
H&W-FAV WO/AMD
EDUC-FAV WO/AMD



