### LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY THURSDAY, MAY 15, 2014

#### **MORNING HOUR**

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- **10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over** HCR 158, 159
- Scnate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

   SCR
   77, 93, 104, 105, 131, 135
- **13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee** SB 282, 299, 377, 507, 535
- 14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee HCR 143 NATR-W/ AMD
- 15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

SCR	3	H&G-FAV	SCR	69	H&G-FAV					
SCR	13	H&W-FAV	SCR	73	H&G-FAV					
SCR	53	H&W-FAV	SCR	75	H&W-FAV					
SCR	54	H&G-W/ AMD	SCR	81	H&G-FAV					
SCR	57	H&W-FAV	SCR	100	NATR-W/ AMD					
SCR	62	H&W-FAV								
	•									
House Bills	louse Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee									

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
HB	312	NATR-SUB	HB	1080	NATR-W/ AMD
HB	717	EDUC-W/ AMD, TO APP	HB	1283	ASUB
HB	968	EDUC-W/ AMD			

#### 17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB	61	EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD	SB	272	H&G-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB	71	H&W-FAV WO/AMD	SB	274	H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB	126	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD	SB	290	H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB	167	H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD	SB	394	H&G-FAV WO/AMD
SB	199	H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD	SB	556	H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB	258	H&W-FAV WO/AMD	SB	636	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
SB	270	H&G-FAV WO/AMD			

#### **REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY**

#### 1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet s	cheduled fo	r floor	debate		
HR	79				
HCR	100,	127,	129		
HCR	101,	109,	116,	119,	134

#### 2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate SCR 63 SCR 83

#### 3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments

#### Not yet scheduled for concurrence

HCR 81, 112

#### 4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

#### Not yet scheduled for concurrence

HB	5,	87,	185,	187,	227,	272,	280,	319,	366,	370,	371,	413,
	416,	422,	478,	495,	523,	539,	601,	607,	619,	639,	683,	772,
	781,	782,	818,	825,	886,	894,	944,	965,	1005,	1010,	1037,	1050,
	1052,	1071,	1073,	1077,	1112,	1150,	1158,	1258				

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

	Scheduled fo	r floor	debate	on	5/15/2014
--	--------------	---------	--------	----	-----------

НВ	3	
HB	2,	854

Not yet scheduled for floor debate								
HB	148,	489,	562,	1129				
HB	128,	328,	393,	1068				

#### 6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 5/15/2014

SB	55, 246, 462,	57, 251, 472,	87, 252, 473,	103, 276, 523,	141, 277, 537,	148, 293, 545,	154, 305, 557,	169, 313, 618,	170, 369, 662	187, 410,	212, 422,	239, 430,
SB	667											
Not yet	scheduled f	or floor	debate									
SB	37,	38,	45,	48,	49,	52,	97,	111,	142,	152,	206,	217,
	228,	232,	234,	240,	242,	253,	262,	331,	361,	398,	442,	560,
	572,	580,	590,	606,	617,	624,	630,	675				
SB	64,	88,	104,	105,	116,	289,	291,	292,	302,	310,	413,	417,
	465,	477,	527,	528,	578,	603,	610,	633				
SB	43,	56,	60,	63,	125,	140,	149,	161,	165,	177,	180,	208,
	220,	224,	229,	235,	319,	336,	337,	341,	344,	386,	395,	460,
	554,	592,	593,	608,	642,	650,	651					
SB	14,	20,	24,	25,	183,	186,	387,	425,	435,	445,	549,	564,
	566,	587,	588,	601								
SB	110,	138,	261,	280,	315,	316,	320,	321,	338,	481,	500,	522,
	582,	661,	680									

#### 7. Conference Committee Reports for Consideration

#### Not yet scheduled for floor debate 173

HΒ

#### NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

#### 4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Scheduled for concurrence on 5/20/2014 HΒ 951

Scheduled for concurrence on 5/21/2014 HΒ 527

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/20/2014 HΒ 585 HΒ 1159, 1242

#### 6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled	for floor	debate on 5/20/20	14
SB	333		
SB	384		

#### **RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR**

#### **Morning Hour**

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee HΒ 100

#### **Regular Order**

## 1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final ConsiderationHCR110, 128

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

HB 246, 641

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB	25,	98,	114,	137,	190,	409,	503,	524,	555,	588,	667,	679,
	808,	859,	873,	993,	1081,	1083,	1131,	1155,	1164,	1185,	1212,	1233,
	1276											

#### 6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

SB 269, 461

#### **INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE**

#### Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB	54			
HB	63,	569,	793,	1036

## DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 15, 2014

## HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [3 items]

1. <b>HB3</b>	ROBIDEAUX	<b>CAPITAL OUTLAY</b> Provides for the Omnibus Bond Act
2. <b>HB2</b>	ROBIDEAUX	<b>CAPITAL OUTLAY</b> Provides for the comprehensive Capital Outlay budget
3. <b>HB854</b>	GAROFALO	<b>CIVIL/PROCEDURE</b> Provides relative to the remediation of oilfield sites and exploration and production sites

## SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [34 items]

1.	SB55	KOSTELKA	<b>CRIME/PUNISHMENT</b> Adds vehicular homicide to the list of crimes of violence.(gov sig)
2.	SB57	BROOME	<b>INSURERS</b> Mandates inclusion of lymphedema treatment as an option in health insurance coverage. (8/1/14)
3.	SB87	CLAITOR	<b>CONTROL DANGER SUBSTANCE</b> Increases the maximum term of imprisonment for possession or distribution of heroin to 99 years. (gov sig)
4.	SB103	MORRELL	<b>GAMING</b> Provides relative to suitability standards. (8/1/14)
5.	SB141	LONG	<b>WATER/WATERWAYS</b> Extends the time when the state may enter into a cooperative endeavor agreement for the sale of surface water. (8/1/14)
6.	SB148	DORSEY-COLOM B	<b>CRIME/PUNISHMENT</b> Provides relative to sentencing for certain homicides when there are multiple victims. (gov sig)
7.	SB154	LONG	<b>WILDLIFE/FISHERIES DEPT</b> Provides relative to the importation of certain fish. (8/1/14)
8.	SB169	LONG	<b>INSURERS</b> Provides relative to the Louisiana Life and Health Insurance Guaranty Association and structured settlement annuities. (8/1/14)
9.	SB170	LONG	<b>WILDLIFE/FISHERIES DEPT</b> Provides relative to the release of certain game, fowl, or fish. (8/1/14)
10.	SB187	KOSTELKA	<b>CRIME/PUNISHMENT</b> Allows enhanced sentencing for drug offenses committed in a private residence located in a drug free zone. (gov sig)
11.	SB212	WARD	<b>HUNTERS/HUNTING</b> Allows the use of a firearm sound suppressor while hunting certain wild quadrupeds. (8/1/14)
12.	SB239	WALSWORTH	<b>SUNSET LAW</b> Re-creates the Department of Environmental Quality. (6/30/14)
13.	SB246	MORRISH	<b>SHRIMP/SHRIMPING</b> Changes the line of demarcation of the inside and outside waters for purposes of shrimping. (8/1/14)

14.	SB251	WARD	WILDLIFE RESOURCES Provides for the sale or purchase of wild birds and wild quadrupeds. (8/1/14)
15.	SB252	NEVERS	<b>CRIMINAL JUSTICE</b> Provides relative to the 22nd Judicial District Court's presentencing investigation assessment policy. (8/1/14)
16.	SB276	PERRY	<b>CRIMINAL RECORDS</b> Provides relative to obtaining and filing fingerprint and identification data. (8/1/14)
17.	SB277	PERRY	<b>DWI</b> Provides for changes to DWI laws. (1/1/15)
18.	SB293	MARTINY	<b>DWI</b> Provides relative to operating a vehicle while intoxicated. (gov sig)
19.	SB305	CHABERT	<b>COASTAL RESOURCES</b> Provides relative to Coastal Louisiana Levee Consortium.(gov sig)
20.	SB313	WHITE	<b>CRIME/PUNISHMENT</b> Provides for a five year minimum sentence for home invasions. (gov sig)
21.	SB369	WALSWORTH	<b>FISH/FISHING</b> Provides for the possession limits of crappie on Lake D'Arbonne. (8/1/14)
22.	SB410	MILLS	<b>HEALTH/ACC INSURANCE</b> Provides for the transparency of Maximum Allowable Cost Lists for prescription drugs. (8/1/14)
23.	SB422	BROOME	<b>LIABILITY</b> Provides immunity for rendering assistance in medical emergencies involving alcohol consumption or drug overdose. (8/1/14)
24.	SB430	WALSWORTH	<b>PUBLIC LANDS</b> Authorizes the transfer of certain state land in Union Parish. (gov sig)
25.	SB462	ADLEY	<b>CONSERVATION</b> Creates the Cross-Unit Well Study Commission. (8/1/14)
26.	SB472	MILLS	<b>PUBLIC SFTY/CORRECT DEPT</b> Provides with respect to the Board of Pardons. (8/1/14)
27.	SB473	MILLS	<b>PUBLIC SFTY/CORRECT DEPT</b> Provides with respect to the committee on parole. (8/1/14)
28.	SB523	MORRELL	<b>CRIME/PUNISHMENT</b> Provides relative to the crime of cockfighting. (8/1/14)
29.	SB537	MARTINY	<b>HAZARD MITIGATION</b> Provides for the electronic or telephonic notification of hazardous materials incidents. (8/1/14)
30.	SB545	MILLS	<b>HEALTH CARE</b> Provides relative to third party initiated medication substitutions. (8/1/14)
31.	SB557	JOHNS	<b>CRIME/PUNISHMENT</b> Provides relative to the crime of "sexting" through computers and telecommunications devices. (gov sig)
32.	SB618	HEITMEIER	<b>CONTROL DANGER SUBSTANCE</b> Moves carisoprodol from Schedule IV to Schedule II. (8/1/14)
33.	SB662	ERDEY	<b>HUNTERS/HUNTING</b> Prohibits the taking of game birds and wild quadrupeds from within or upon a moving land vehicle or aircraft. (8/1/14)

34. SB667 ADLEY

**MINERALS** Provides for procedures relative to remediation of oilfield sites and exploration and production sites. (8/1/14)

#### DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 20, 2014

#### HOUSE BILLS TO BE CONCURRED IN - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. <b>HB951</b>	FOIL	<b>DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT</b> Creates the University Acres Crime Prevention and
		Neighborhood Improvement District in East Baton Rouge Parish

### HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]

1. <b>HB585</b>	STOKES	<b>TAX/LOCAL</b> Authorizes Jefferson Parish to create an automobile rental tax district
2. <b>HB1159</b>	BADON	<b>ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES</b> Provides relative to the sampling of alcoholic beverages
3. <b>HB1242</b>	ORTEGO	<b>BOATS/SHIPS/VESSELS</b> Authorizes the use of kayaks, canoes, and pirogues at the Rockefeller Wildlife Refuge

#### SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. <b>SB333</b>	JOHNS	<b>CRIMINAL RECORDS</b> Provides relative to crime against nature and incest. (gov sig)
2. <b>SB384</b>	LAFLEUR	<b>BONDS</b> Requires issuers of state municipal securities to comply with certain continuing disclosure rules of the United States Securities and Exchange Commission. (8/1/14)

#### DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 21, 2014

## HOUSE BILLS TO BE CONCURRED IN - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB527PEARSONCOURTS Relative to Family Court in the 22nd<br/>Judicial District Court

## INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

CONFERENC	CE COMMITT DATE	EE APPOINTED CONFEREES	DATE	ACTION
HB 54	BY JAMES CRIMINAL/ municipal co	PROCEDURE / Authorizes the designation of specialized divious	isions or sectio	ns in city or
HOUSE SENATE	5/6/2014 5/13/2014	JAMES, ARNOLD, FOIL DONAHUE, CLAITOR, MORRELL		
HB 63	BY LEGER EXCEPTIONAL PERSONS / Revises terminology referring to persons with disabilities and other persons with exceptionalities			and other persons
HOUSE SENATE	5/12/2014 5/13/2014	LEGER, SIMON, MORENO HEITMEIER, PETERSON, MORRELL		
HB 173		/NEIGHBORHOOD / Provides relative to the Sherwood Fore od Improvement District	st Crime Preve	ntion and
HOUSE SENATE	5/12/2014 5/13/2014	JAMES, BADON, WOODRUFF DORSEY-COLOMB, BROOME, WHITE	5/14/2014 5/14/2014	Received Received
HB 569 HOUSE	BY STOKES COURTS / Relative to human trafficking courts 5/12/2014 STOKES, ARNOLD, ABRAMSON			
SENATE 5/13/2014 MORRELL, BROOME, MARTINY				
HB 793	BY ST. GEF WATER/RE	RMAIN SOURCES / Provides for the membership of the Capital Area	a Groundwater	Commission
HOUSE SENATE	5/12/2014 5/13/2014	ST GERMAIN, TERRY LANDRY, HONORE ADLEY, CLAITOR, WARD		
HB 1036	BY ARNOLD ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES / Provides for the donation of alcoholic beverages to certain organizations		organizations	
HOUSE SENATE	5/12/2014 5/13/2014	ARNOLD, ADAMS, LEGER MORRELL, MARTINY, PERRY		

## **MORNING HOUR 14**

# HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR143 Stokes

NATR-W/ AMD

## **MORNING HOUR 15**

## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR3	Mills	H&G-FAV
SCR13	Cortez	H&W-FAV
SCR53	Mills	H&W-FAV
SCR54	Morrell	H&G-W/ AMD
SCR57	Erdey	H&W-FAV
SCR62	Mills	H&W-FAV
SCR69	Morrish	H&G-FAV
SCR73	Ward	H&G-FAV
SCR75	Nevers	H&W-FAV
SCR81	Guillory, E	H&G-FAV
SCR100	Crowe	NATR-W/ AMD

## **MORNING HOUR 16**

## HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB312	Thompson, J	NATR-SUB
HB717	Hill	EDUC-W/ AMD, TO APP
HB968	Leger	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB1080	Montoucet	NATR-W/ AMD
HB1283	lvey	ASUB

## **MORNING HOUR 17**

## SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB61	Nevers
SB71	Morrell
SB126	Nevers
SB167	Martiny
SB199	Murray
SB258	Johns
SB270	Amedee
SB272	Murray
SB274	Cortez
SB290	Johns
SB394	Morrell
SB556	Johns
SB636	White

EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD H&W-FAV WO/AMD EDUC-FAV WO/AMD H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD H&G-FAV WO/AMD H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD H&W-FAV WO/AMD H&W-FAV WO/AMD H&W-FAV WO/AMD